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Glenn Aungles

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Glenn Aungles
Postcode

Date of birth
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
FRIARY DROP-IN LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SOUTH WEST SEEDS LIMITED
ALPHA AMENITY LIMITED
AGRONOMY CONNECTION LIMITED
AGROVISTA UK LIMITED

ROSEBYS CARD SERVICES LIMITED
THE FURNISHINGS PLACE LIMITED

F W REALISATIONS LIMITED
F W REALISATIONS LIMITED

ROSEBYS CARD SERVICES LIMITED

THE FURNISHINGS PLACE LIMITED
SINCLAIR PHARMA UK LIMITED

ASHBOURNE ETHIX LIMITED

BROOMCO (1714) LIMITED

STRIPE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BROOMCO (3537) LIMITED

NOOK & CRANNY NOTTINGHAM

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

NG2 7PR

September 1966

Number
03190740

Number
SC213892
03888773
03226406
03525529
05047696
05047689

05464785
05464785

05047696

05047689
01786335

03481335

03675411

03447607

05207796

05247178

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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906769075

906769075

46 Musters Road
West Bridgford
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
23/11/2023 Director

App. Date Res. Date Position
26/02/2015 25/11/2015 Director
30/06/2014 01/10/2015 Director
20/08/2012 01/10/2015 Director
19/07/2010 01/10/2015 Director
16/10/2006 25/01/2008 Director
16/10/2006 25/01/2008 Company
Secretary
16/10/2006 25/01/2008 Director
16/10/2006 25/01/2008 Company
Secretary
16/10/2006 25/01/2008 Company
Secretary
16/10/2006 25/01/2008 Director
30/11/2005 26/09/2006 Company

Secretary
30/11/2005 Company
Secretary
30/11/2005 Company
Secretary
30/11/2005 Company
Secretary
30/11/2005 Company
Secretary
30/09/2004 09/03/2006 Company
Secretary
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Glenn Aungles 906769075
NOOK & CRANNY NOTTINGHAM 05247178 Active - Accounts Filed 30/09/2004 09/03/2006 Director
LIMITED
BROOMCO (3537) LIMITED 05207796 Company is dissolved 15/09/2004 Director
BROOMCO (1714) LIMITED 03675411 Company is dissolved 18/08/2003 Director
ASHBOURNE ETHIX LIMITED 03481335 Company is dissolved 18/08/2003 Director
STRIPE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 03447607 Company is dissolved 18/08/2003 Director
SINCLAIR PHARMA UK LIMITED 01786335 Company is dissolved 18/08/2003 26/09/2006 Director
BLUE 8 TECHNOLOGIES NOMINEES 04169538 Company is dissolved 20/12/2001 15/01/2003 Company
LIMITED Secretary
BLUE 8 TECHNOLOGIES NOMINEES 04169538 Company is dissolved 20/12/2001 15/01/2003 Director
LIMITED
BLUE 8 TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 04132471 Company is dissolved 27/03/2001 15/01/2003 Company
Secretary
BLUE 8 TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 04132471 Company is dissolved 27/03/2001 15/01/2003 Director
LOGAN (COMPUTER AIDED 01323239 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 26/03/2001 Company
MANUFACTURING) LIMITED Secretary
BLUE 8 SYSTEMS LIMITED 01273597 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 15/01/2003 Company
Secretary
MACROSOFT LIMITED 03251271 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 26/03/2001 Director
DEALSTRAND LIMITED 01448419 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 26/03/2001 Director
DEALSTRAND LIMITED 01448419 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 26/03/2001 Company
Secretary
BLUE 8 TECHNOLOGIES (UK) 01447567 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 15/01/2003 Company
LIMITED Secretary
LOGAN (COMPUTER AIDED 01323239 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 26/03/2001 Director
MANUFACTURING) LIMITED
BLUE 8 TECHNOLOGIES (UK) 01447567 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 15/01/2003 Director
LIMITED
MACROSOFT LIMITED 03251271 Company is dissolved 31/03/2000 26/03/2001 Company
Secretary
PAFEC LIMITED 03438284 Company is dissolved 20/03/2000 26/03/2001 Company
Secretary
PAFEC LIMITED 03438284 Company is dissolved 20/03/2000 26/03/2001 Director
NETITRIGHT LIMITED 03916864 Company is dissolved 31/01/2000 Company
Secretary
NETITRIGHT LIMITED 03916864 Company is dissolved 31/01/2000 Director
BLUE 8 SYSTEMS LIMITED 01273597 Company is dissolved 20/12/1999 15/01/2003 Director

N/A* - no information available
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